

## Tedisco Sworn-in for Second Term in NYS Senate

SENATOR JIM TEDISCO January 10, 2019



Senator Jim Tedisco (R,C,I,REF-Glenville) today was officially sworn-in to serve a second term as the state senator representing New York's 49th state Senate District. The 49th Senate District includes parts of Saratoga, Schenectady and Herkimer Counties and all of Fulton and Hamilton Counties. "It's a very special honor and privilege to be able to continue to represent the residents of the 49th Senate District and have the opportunity to be a strong voice for them and for Upstate New York in the State Senate. I will continue to stand-up and speak out for my constituents in order to protect their quality of life and make Upstate and our entire state the kind of New York they want it to be and fight the extreme agenda that looks to be coming forward this year," said Senator Tedisco.

Pictured is Janet DiFiore, Chief Judge of the Court of Appeals and the State of New York, administering the oath of office to Senator Jim Tedisco as his wife, Mary Song Tedisco, looks on.